
Owner: Sunday Racing Co., Ltd.
Trainer: Sei Ishizaka
Owner & trainer as of 12/28/14

In Japan, United Arab Emirates
Year Age Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Earnings (USA$)
2011 2 2 1 1 0 $100,819
2012 3 7 6(6) 0 0 $8,474,571
2013 4 4 1(1) 2 1 $4,403,355
2014 5 6 2(2) 1 0 $5,489,647

Totals 19 10(9) 4 1 $18,468,392
(BlkType)

2011 Turf 2 2 1 1 0 $100,819
2012 Turf 3 7 6(6) 0 0 $8,474,571
2013 Turf 4 4 1(1) 2 1 $4,403,355
2014 Turf 5 6 2(2) 1 0 $5,489,647

Totals Turf 19 10(9) 4 1 $18,468,392
(BlkType)

=Gentildonna (JPN)
Bay Mare by =Deep Impact (JPN) (02) -- =Donna Blini (GB) (03) by Bertolini (96) -- Bred in JPN by Northern Racing (Feb 20, 2009)
(SPR=99; CPI=217.4)

Date #Track Dist Splits Race Type/Name Race Value Country v PP FP Jockey W First Three Finishers #
Starters

Earned
(USA$)

122814 NAK fm a12f T 2:35ÃÀ 3UArima Kinen [G1] 3193.8k JPN 4 1£ TosakiK 121 Gentildonna,To the World,Gold Ship 16 $1,687,888
113014 TOK fm a12f T 2:23ÁÀ 3UJapan Cup [G1] 4058.7k JPN 3 4Å¢ MooreR 121 Epiphaneia,Just a Way,Spielberg 18 $320,340
110214 TOK fm a10f T 1:59ÇÀ 3UTenno Sho Autumn [G1] 2284.2k JPN 1 2£ TosakiK 123 Spielberg,Gentildonna,Isla Bonita 18 $481,419
062914 HSN fm a11f T 2:13ÉÀ 3UTakarazuka Kinen [G1] 2512.9k JPN 6 9Ç¢ KawadaY 123 Gold Ship,Curren Mirotic,Verxina 12 $0
032914 MEY gd a12f T 2:27ÂÅ 3UDubai Sheema Classic Presented

By Longines [G1]
5000k UAE 12 1Á¡ MooreRL 121 Gentildonna,Cirrus des Aigles,Ambivalent 15 $3,000,000

021614 KYO gd a11f T 2:16ÀÀ 4UKyoto Kinen [G2] 1131.4k JPN 3 6Ã¢ FukunagaY 123 Desperado,Tosen Ra,Uncoiled 12 $0
112413 TOK fm a12f T 2:26ÁÀ 3UJapan Cup [G1] 4756.2k JPN 7 1ñò MooreR 121 Gentildonna,Denim and Ruby,Tosen Jordan 17 $2,507,346
102713 TOK fm a10f T 1:57ÅÀ 3UTenno Sho Autumn [G1] 2636.5k JPN 9 2Ä IwataY 123 Just a Way,Gentildonna,Eishin Flash 17 $555,648
062313 HSN fm a11f T 2:13ÂÀ 3UTakarazuka Kinen [G1] 2599.0k JPN 11 3Ã£ IwataY 123 Gold Ship,Danon Ballade,Gentildonna 11 $340,361
033013 MEY gd a12f T 2:27ÇÀ 3UDubai Sheema Classic Presented

by Longines [G1]
5000k UAE 8 2Â¢ IwataY 120 St Nicholas Abbey,Gentildonna,Very Nice Name 11 $1,000,000

112512 TOK fm a12f T 2:23ÁÀ 3UJapan Cup [G1] 5840.5k JPN 15 1ñò IwataY 117 Gentildonna,Orfevre,Rulership 17 $3,078,340
101412 KYO fm a10f T 2:00ÄÀ F03Shuka Sho [G1] 2222.3k JPN 14 1ñò IwataY 121 Gentildonna,Verxina,Aromatico 18 $1,182,945
091612 HSN fm a9f T 1:46ÈÀ F03Kansai Telecasting Corporation

Sho Rose S. [G2]
1233.3k JPN 6 1Á¡ IwataY 119 Gentildonna,Verxina,Las Venturas 10 $648,361

052012 TOK fm a12f T 2:23ÆÀ F03Yushun Himba-Japanese Oaks
[G1]

2854.2k JPN 14 1Å KawadaY 121 Gentildonna,Verxina,Ice Follies 18 $1,589,288

040812 HSN fm a8f T 1:34ÆÀ F03Oka Sho-Japanese One
Thousand Guineas [G1]

2546.9k JPN 10 1¡ IwataY 121 Gentildonna,Verxina,Im Yours 18 $1,424,766

030312 HSN fm a8f T 1:35ÅÀ F03Tulip Sho [G3] 803.8k JPN 1 4Ã¢ IwataY 119 Hanas Goal,Epice Arome,Joie de Vivre 14 $62,343
010812 KYO fm a8f T 1:34ÃÀ 03Nikkan Sports Sho Shinzan Kinen

[G3]
928.4k JPN 7 1Á¢ LemaireCP 119 Gentildonna,Meiner Attract,Premium Blue 15 $488,528

121011 HSN fm a8f T 1:36ÇÀ 02MSW 123.0k 123.0k JPN 16 1Ã¡ MendizabalI 119 Gentildonna,Yamanin Cavalier,Judy Song 18 $64,411
111911 KYO sf a8f T 1:40ÆÀ 02MSW 174.2k 174.2k JPN 9 2Â¡ DemuroM 119 A Shin Full Mark,Gentildonna,Test Match 17 $36,408

Minimum Winning Distance: a1M
Maximum Winning Distance: a1 9/16M
Average Winning Distance: 10.3 furlongs

In Japan, United Arab Emirates
Blacktype Total Blacktype: 9 wins, 3 seconds, 1 third

Fin
Pos Year Country Track Race Name Currency in country of origin

(Purse--Value Of Race--Earnings)
2012 JPN Horse of the year
2014 JPN Horse of the year
2012 JPN Champion 3-year-old filly
2013 JPN Champion older mare
2014 JPN Champion older mare
2014 UAE Highweighted older mare at 5 on United Arab

Emirates Free Hand., 11 - 14 fur.
2012 JPN Filly Triple Crown

1 2012 JPN TOK Yushun Himba-Japanese Oaks [G1] (184,700,000-225,520,000-125,574,000)
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1 2012 JPN HSN Oka Sho-Japanese One Thousand Guineas [G1] (168,900,000-207,900,000-116,300,000)
1 2012 JPN KYO Shuka Sho [G1] (168,900,000-174,300,000-92,780,000)
1 2013 JPN TOK Japan Cup [G1] (476,000,000-481,400,000-253,780,000)
1 2012 JPN TOK Japan Cup [G1] (476,000,000-481,100,000-253,570,000)
1 2014 JPN NAK Arima Kinen [G1] (380,000,000-384,800,000-203,360,000)
1 2014 UAE MEY Dubai Sheema Classic Presented By Longines

[G1]
(18,362,100-18,362,100-11,017,260)

1 2012 JPN HSN Kansai Telecasting Corporation Sho Rose S.
[G2]

(95,500,000-96,660,000-50,812,000)

1 2012 JPN KYO Nikkan Sports Sho Shinzan Kinen [G3] (70,600,000-71,460,000-37,602,000)
2 2013 JPN TOK Tenno Sho Autumn [G1] (251,200,000-256,720,000-54,104,000)
2 2014 JPN TOK Tenno Sho Autumn [G1] (251,200,000-256,660,000-54,092,000)
2 2013 UAE MEY Dubai Sheema Classic Presented by Longines

[G1]
(18,362,100-18,362,100-3,672,420)

3 2013 JPN HSN Takarazuka Kinen [G1] (251,200,000-254,560,000-33,336,000)

Country by Country Summary Race Records
In Japan

Year Age Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Yen
Earnings

(USA$)
2011 2 2 1 1 0 7,800,000 $100,819
2012 3 7 6(6) 0 0 681,738,000 $8,474,571
2013 4 3 1(1) 1 1 341,220,000 $3,403,355
2014 5 5 1(1) 1 0 295,452,000 $2,489,647

Totals 17 9(8) 3 1 1,326,210,000 $14,468,392
(BlkType)

Blacktype In Japan Total Blacktype: 8 wins, 2 seconds, 1 third
Fin
Pos Year Country Track Race Name Currency in country of origin

(Purse--Value Of Race--Earnings)
2012 JPN Horse of the year
2014 JPN Horse of the year
2012 JPN Champion 3-year-old filly
2013 JPN Champion older mare
2014 JPN Champion older mare
2012 JPN Filly Triple Crown

1 2012 JPN TOK Yushun Himba-Japanese Oaks [G1] (184,700,000-225,520,000-125,574,000)
1 2012 JPN HSN Oka Sho-Japanese One Thousand Guineas [G1] (168,900,000-207,900,000-116,300,000)
1 2012 JPN KYO Shuka Sho [G1] (168,900,000-174,300,000-92,780,000)
1 2013 JPN TOK Japan Cup [G1] (476,000,000-481,400,000-253,780,000)
1 2012 JPN TOK Japan Cup [G1] (476,000,000-481,100,000-253,570,000)
1 2014 JPN NAK Arima Kinen [G1] (380,000,000-384,800,000-203,360,000)
1 2012 JPN HSN Kansai Telecasting Corporation Sho Rose S.

[G2]
(95,500,000-96,660,000-50,812,000)

1 2012 JPN KYO Nikkan Sports Sho Shinzan Kinen [G3] (70,600,000-71,460,000-37,602,000)
2 2013 JPN TOK Tenno Sho Autumn [G1] (251,200,000-256,720,000-54,104,000)
2 2014 JPN TOK Tenno Sho Autumn [G1] (251,200,000-256,660,000-54,092,000)
3 2013 JPN HSN Takarazuka Kinen [G1] (251,200,000-254,560,000-33,336,000)

In United Arab Emirates

Year Age Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Dirhams
Earnings

(USA$)
2013 4 1 0 1 0 3,672,420 $1,000,000
2014 5 1 1(1) 0 0 11,017,260 $3,000,000

Totals 2 1(1) 1 0 14,689,680 $4,000,000
(BlkType)

Blacktype In United Arab Emirates Total Blacktype: 1 win, 1 second, 0 thirds
Fin
Pos Year Country Track Race Name Currency in country of origin

(Purse--Value Of Race--Earnings)
2014 UAE Highweighted older mare at 5 on United Arab

Emirates Free Hand., 11 - 14 fur.
1 2014 UAE MEY Dubai Sheema Classic Presented By Longines

[G1]
(18,362,100-18,362,100-11,017,260)

2 2013 UAE MEY Dubai Sheema Classic Presented by Longines
[G1]

(18,362,100-18,362,100-3,672,420)
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